7-28-06	: 1 1	:03	SAM:	SSMP	FAX

;5167424366

3/25

	Docket No.: 17848				
(Hev. 03-01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Offi P08A/REV03 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi					
Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	<u> </u>				
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pfizer Italia S.r.l.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(formerly Pharmacia Italia S.p.A.)	Name: Nerviano Medical Sciences S.r.l.				
	Address: Viale Pasteur, 10				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Nerviano, Milan</u> State/Prov.:				
□ Other	Country: Italy ZiP: 20014				
Execution Date: March 30, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Peter I. Bernstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 43,497	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account				
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Garden City State/Prov.: <u>New York</u>	<u>19-1013/SSMP</u>				
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	T USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Peter I. Bernstein	July 28, 2006				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded w	over sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat	ent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office exandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT				

700278473

REEL: 018023 FRAME: 0468

÷

ź

.

;5167424366

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PFIZER Italia S.r.l., is a registered company in Italy, having a place of business at Via Valbondione, 113, Rome, Italy 00188, (formerly PHARMACIA Italia S.p.A., a registered company of Italy having a place of business at Via Robert Koch, 1-2, Milan, Italy 1-20152) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR owns certain rights in and to certain patents, utility models and patent applications (whether provisional or otherwise), for the United States of America and other countries foreign thereto;

WHEREAS, NERVIANO MEDICAL SCIENCES S.r.l., a registered company of Italy, having a place of business at Viale Pasteur, 10, Nerviano (MI), Italy 20014 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest which ASSIGNOR owns in and to the patents, utility models, and patent applications (whether provisional or otherwise), listed in the Patent Schedule (attached hereto and made a part hereof) and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made;

PATENT REEL: 018023 FRAME: 0469

2

The ASSIGNOR does further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignment and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And the undersigned do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the patent offices of all other countries of the world to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest herein.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have hereunto executed this document on the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

ł

÷

PFIZER ITALIA S.r.l. (formerly PHARMACIA ITALIA S.p.A.)

Name: Grover F. Fuller, Title: Attorney-In-Fact

Date: 15 MARCh 2006

Witness: John Ant H

ASSIGNEE

NERVIANO MEDICAL SCIENCES S.r.1.

by: Dr. Francesco Colotta Name: VP, Oncology Title:

Date: 30MARCH2006

Witness: fiozelle Ci Foesh

PATENT REEL: 018023 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 07/28/2006